1-1 52 Machine body

/ ]
220 24—8

N e s e s o




F 4 R F>842001-1 L7 H #F/Machine body

Rii(} ngfﬁi T NAME OF PARTS Hoa AT
8420 8420 | 8720
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/
EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3
-3 -5
1-1-1 (033102002 .3k ARM 1 1 1
1-1-2 (034203008 IR BED L 1 1
1-1-3  [PF8420M-D3010103 W DOWEL PIN 2 2 2
1-1-4  [PFB8425A02 FE L POSITIONING PIN 1 1 1
1-1-5  [PF8420M-D301010501L  |ifith FACE PLATE 1 1 1
BZ3138 A bR b (— B |PLATE 1 1 1
1-1-6  [BZ3137 (iR B bR (Bl [PLATE 1 1 1
PF8420M-D3010106 Tt EbrE (Pl |PLATE
1-1-7  [PF8420M-D3010107 R E RUBBER CAP, 15. 5 5 5 5
1-1-8  [PF8420M-D3010110 BBETMS X 8 SCREW 2 2 2
1-1-9  [PF8420M-D301010901L |5 #i# REAR COVER 1 1 1
1-1-10  [PF8420M-D3010110 IREINEX 12 SCREW 7 7 7
1-1-11 |PF8420M-D3010111 B DUST PROTECTOR 1 1 1
1-1-12  |PF8420M-D3010112 12N X 6 SCREW 2 2 2
1-1-13  |PF8420M-D3010113 ik BED LEG,L 1 1 1
1-1-14 |PF8420M-D3010114 FLITEE BED LEG,S L L 1
1-1-15 |PF8420M-D3010115 AL SLIDE PLATE, LA ASSY 1 1 1
1-1-16 f/f‘ FEAHER SLIDE PLATE, LA 1 1 1
1-1-17 fff e BOBBIN WINDOW 1 1 1
1-1-18 |PF8420M-D3010118 A HERCR £ SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R 1 1 1
1-1-19 ff{f" HHER SLIDE PLATE, R L L 1
1-1-20  |PF84208-D3010120 AR 1T SLIDE PLATE F ASSY 1 1 1
e il HE SLIDE PLATE, F L L 1
I-l-22 | — AUHERR T firke (Fo) FRONT PUSH PLATE POSITIONING BLOCK (LEFT 1 1 1
1-1-23 fff‘” AFHERE R ek () FRONT PUSH PLATE POSTTIONING BLOCK (RIGH 1 1 1
=24 | - $RE13. 18-40X4 SCREN 4 4 4
1-1-25 |PFE&425A16 RET5. 16-40X4 SCREW 1 1 1
1-1-26 [Bz3122 i LABEL GROUNDING 1 1 1
1-1-27 |BZ3141 CEfRi2 LABEL CE 1 1 1
PF8420M-D3010128 ke MOTOR COVER 1 L 1
e PF8420M-D301012802 ik 8 () MOTOR COVER L L 1
1-1-29  |PF9990423 BEIM5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14 3 3 3
1-1-30  |PF8420M-D31415 IRETMSX10 SCREW PAN M5X10 1 1 1




=2

HLZEE4 /Machine

body




B
T

Aef. No

CRPiw o
Part Na

FoF £ A845051-2 BLEHEF Machine body

o My T
w A

FAKE OF PARTS

FE AT

ddat

a2dh0

n=03S

ELL=103

n=DE/

EZh-D3

5
b

b

70 (053101003 lk AT I | |
57 |0R4203008 2] A0 l 1 1
—9-1 |PRR420V-TR0IRI0S | HHHE DIREL PIN l 1 1
24 |Pra&d23402 - o POSTTTONTNG PTH l |

9o [PPS4A00-TA0 1020501 1L| fiER FACE DLATE l I I
a0 a RZ3158 MR Rl ¢ L) [PLATE l 1 1
= |nzanar AR TRRRE CAr L) [PLATE 1 1 1
27 [pradzov magiele7 o |$kE 1203 MTRRR CAP, 123 5 5

PFR420V-TIACICICH

BN 8

SCREW

|\ |

[

o]

-2-G |PF84208-0301010901L| E i REAR DOVER 1 1 1
1210 [PTR420W T3 1415 WRETNE X 12 SCREW 7 7 7
1-2- 11 [PFR4IOV-D30 16210 [k NEST PROTECTOR I
1-2-12 |PFR420K-T3010112 | H2§INE 6 SCREN MaX6 2 2 i

PFE420K-D030 10113

K 13

BED LEG, L

PFRAZOK-TIR0 G114

AL

REDLEG, S

PFa40K-130 10115

AR AT

aLLD= PLATE, LA ASEY

1-2-16 | =77 A At SLILE FLATE, LA 1 1 1
1-2-17 | =TT | BOREIN WINDIOK 1 1 1
1-2-1% |PPSdiN-03010118 | 4F3ERAL BLLOZ FLATE ASSY, B 1 1 1
-2-19 | =T R SLIDE PLATE, R I I I
1-2-20 |PFR420M-D30LC120  [FidEHEAT oLIDE FLATE F ASEY 1 1 1
Tl P SLLDE PLATE, 1 1 1
=228 | =77 |ErHEUSEE (D) [FROKT PUSH PLATE POSTTIONING RLACK (LEFTY 1 1 1
1-2-23 | - =TT FriEg et (5 FRORT FUSH FLATE FOS1TIONVING BIOCE CRIGH] L | 1
1-2-21 ] -7 T JREL3. 181051 slazw &, l8-108 1 1 1
1-2-25 |PFai4a3ale 4TS, 16-40K4 SUASN 5. 16-40%4 1 1 1

Bialis

GROURLEG

LAEEL

Baldl

CHeRIN

LABEL CE

DR

MOTOR COVER

PEs420K-120 10148

ey

ML COvES

PFOa90423

BEIM5N 14

SCREW PAN MaXld

PEEAZ0K-D314La

MEEIEN 10

SCREW FAN Maxld

— |2 = = | =




2 _EAhERYF/UPPER SHAFT MECHANI|SM




4% Z % >8420>2 EHFE{/UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

Rf;ﬁ.o fﬁf?‘“i B EL NAME OF PARTS HE ANT
8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8450 | 8720 | 87A0
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/
EZN-D3|EIN-D3|EZN-D3 |EZN-D3 |EZN-D3 |EZN-D3
-3 -5 -3 -5
2-1  |FF84204-D30201 L4k UPPER SHAFT, DD 1 1 1 1 1 1
o8 FF84204-D30202 At THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1 1 1
PEB4500-D30202 FRT T (Rg) THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1 1 1
2-3  |FF999020104 BRHERE004Z7 EALL BEARING, 600477 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-4  |FF20520923 Fiktrf 60042 INR EALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-5 |PF84504-D30205 ATl L (g CRANK SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-6  |PF5550833 6 X6 L=60 WICKG 6, L=60 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-7 — |z FUSHER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-8  |FF84204-D30208 [ s RRETMG X 5 SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
2-9  |FF84204-D30209 el E EOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-10  |FFR420M-D30210 SELERE BTG X 60, TH{SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
2-11  |FF8420M-D30211 $EETMB SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-12  |PF84204-D30212 BEET6 X 10 SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-13  |PF8420M-D30213 PeAFT i 1 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-14  [PF8420M-D30214 hER A4 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-15 |FFR420M-D30215 et =k Take up pole skaft joint 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-16  [SCJ5010 M GEX H3XI0 01L TUBE 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-17  |FF68125K61 piiEes WICK 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-18  |FFohb0833 b2 WLCK 1 1 1 1 1 1
FF68423B21 PeAATH 1S3 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSYS3-L 1 1
2-19  |FF68425B21 PRERATHLES5-L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSYS5-L 1 1
FF68725B21 WA S T-L THREAD TAKE-UP LEYER ASSYST-L 1 1
2-20 | —  [#kiT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-21  |FF5550833 ek WICK 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-22  |PF68425K32 e FUSHER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-23 T e kinthal T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
- FF6R425R2401 A 3k T-TAKE-1IP SITDE BLOCK I I I I I I
FF68455D2401 Er ekt (fa4%)  [1-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK
2-25 |PF5350833 piiESy WICK 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-26  |PF68425K32 LB FUSHER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-36 [PF8420M-D30236 [Fl TIMING BELT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-37  |PF8420M-D30237L Prertpirat THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-38 |PF8420M-D30101C8  |E4IM5 X8 SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-39  |PF8420M-D30239 Wik o LUST COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-40  |PER4200-D30240 JLSTiLe SHELTER PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-41  |PF8420M-D30241 S FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-42  |FF84204-D30242 T K R HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-13  |PF8420M-D30243 INCY 2 TIMINGPULLEY. U DD 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-44  |PF84204-D30244 e FAN 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-45  |FF84201-D30245 $E4TM4135 SCREW. PAN M4X35 3 3 3 3 3 3
2-46  [SCJ3001 FpEEE2-4 WASHER, SPRING2-4 3 3 3 3 3 3
2-47 |SCJ3010 T4 M4 WASHER, PLAN M4 3 3 3 3 3 3
2-48  [PFR420M-N30248 [FlEHA4 B FULLEY 11 FLANGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
2-49  |PF9990263 st Motor coupling 1 1 1 1 1 1




3-1 $HFFIENER{4: /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MEGHAN|SM




PR Y1>842003-1 A% ANFAT /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANTSM

RO Kl L4 B NAVE OF PARTS I
8420 8420 8720
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/
EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3
-3 -5
3-1-1 |PF8420M-D3030101  |BHFF2zhH4AfF  |NEEDLE BAR R0CKER SHAFT ASSY 1 1 1
3-1-2 #,,_.fff""f SHFF Sz Sl NEEZDLE BAR 3ASE ASSY 1 1 1
313 | — | SHAFT | 1 1
3-1-4 H__,ff-”f’_ FHFF 48 NEZDLE BAR BASE 1 1 1
315 | |4y PIN TAPER 1 1 1
16 | _— | SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER 1 1 1
3-1-7 _f_,ff—f-"“’" BEETMA X 10 SCREV 2 2 2
318 | — |k NEZDLE BAR I 1 1
-1-9 | _— ek NESDLE BAR CLAMP 1 1 1
| 7 |4gha. 5 x8 SCREV 1 1 1
-1-11 | - — | L-50 WICK 1 1 1
3-1-12 ;,,Fff*""'f AR R o CRANK ROD, N-BAR 1 1 1
3113 | —— |fuiisk SLIDE BLOCK 1 1 1
3-1-14 | | NEZDLE REARING 1 1 1
3-1-15 | __—  |@#L CASE | I 1
3-1-16 | _—— — |[EHTE R WASHER, PLAIN 1 1 1
11T | | CAP, N-BAR ] 1 1
3-1-18 |PF8420M-D3030118  |jffs b4 FELT SUPPORT, U 1 1 1
3119 |PF8420M D3010112  [4BEIM5X6 SCREW 1 1 1
3-1-20 |PF8420M-D3030120  |JEs R %4 FELT SUPPORT, D 1 1 1
3-1-21 |PF68425K13005 I L=200 WICK 1 1 1
3-1-22 |PF8420M-D3030122  |ahf4 FELT 1 1 1
3-1-23 |PF8420M-D3030123  |AifhEE SET SCREW COLLAR 2 2 2
3-1-24 |PF8420M-D30210 e 4T SCREV 4 4 4
3-1-25 |PF8420M-D3030125  |{E&0HN 5 fhE BUSH, R 1 1 1
3-1-26 |PF8420M-D3010108  |#BETM5X 8 SCREW 1 1 1
3-1-27 |PF8420M-D3030127  |4B§TM6X 16 SCREW 1 1 1
3-1-28 |PFR420M-D3030128  |fHFF#Ezh K NEZDLE BAR R0CKER LEVER 1 1 1
3-1-29 | __— T |iz#Ne X 20 BOLT 1 1 1
3130 | —— | WASHER 1 1 1
3-1-31 | [EHERENE ROCKER LINK, N-BAR 1 1 1
3-1-32 H,fﬁ*"’”’! 256X 5 SCREV P 2 2
-1-33 | — " |Eshirn LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCXER 1 1 1
3-1-34  |PFR120M-D30634 PEETU6 X6 SCREV 2 2 2
3-1-35 ,_/-—/”"’4 PEF e ZIGZAG LINK BUSH 1 1 1
136 | |iE# M6X25 BOLT 1 1 1
137 | f,,f“’”ff k435 |WASHER, PLAIN 2 2 2
3-1-38 _— - aRaREsall NEZDLE BAR ROCK ARM 1 1 1




3-2 5$H#F2zhERE /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHAN ISM




T4k R F1>845023-2 #FFFSEED# A/ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

hiﬁh Hslﬁi FfhAHK NAME OF PARTS HE ANT

8450 8450 8750

N D3/ [ NDB3/ | N D3/

EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3

-3 -3

3-2-1 [PF8450M-D3030201  [#FFFiZELABALIE  [NEEDLZ BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY 1 1 1
322 | T e NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY 1 1 1
523 | |m# SHAFT 1 | 1
324 | e NEEDLE BAR BASE 1 1 1
305 | | FIN TAPER 1 1 1
325 | | SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER L 1 1
327 | — |wiiixao SCREW 2 H] 2
3-2-8 |PF8450030208 AN (&) NEEDLE BAR ASSY, L 1 1 1
3-2-9 |Pr8450030209 FHTALE () MEEDLE BAR ASSY, R 1 1 1
FHTHE LA NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 1 1 1
#1.5%5.8 FIN 2 2 2
BOREHHE  |SPRING 1 1 1
ij2x15.8 FIN i i 1
L3k () CLUTCH STGPPER, L 1 1 1
-z () CLUTCH STAPPER, R 1 1 1
#2x17.8 FIN 1 1 1
17| — bl SPRING 2 2
3--18 | - T | SPRING HOLDER 1 1 1
3219 | o |@4TN2.6%3 SCREN 2 H] 2
yao0 | | PLN 1 1 1
g-a-21 | T e SPRING, RELEASE PIN 1 1 1
o |mauE PIN COVER 1 1 1
- |z exs SCREW 1 1 1
7 |mamm CLUICH LEVER ASS) P 2 2
e T e CLUTCHl LEVER 2 2
_/_, e NEEDLZ BAR CLAMP 1 1 1
T |mhan SLIDE BLOCK ASSY L ! !
e Y STOPPER , N-BAR 2 2 2
o [fHEHZE@EE  [SPRING, ¥-BAR STOPPER 2 2
| SPRING COVER 1 | 1
_—— T |mAIM3. %6 SCREW 1 1 1
_— - FAT A b ROTATE STCPPER, N-BAR 2 2 2
- {E4TSH3. 5 SCREW 2 ] 2
T |mEsam SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE FLATE 1 1 1
T |z@ WASHER, PLANE 2 ] 2
3-2-36 //{_,f-/-’ M. 5%8 SCREY 2 2 2
- |m& WICK ] | 1
3138 | |sHrdER CRANK ROD, N-BAR 1 1 1
g3 | |mm SLIDE BLOCK 1 1 1
3-2-40 [PFS450M-D3G30240 | EA T4 FELT SUPPCRT L ! 1
3-2-41 |PF8420M-D30408 AN, 5 X5 SCREW 2 2 2
3-2-42 |PF8450M-D3030242 | FELT 1 1 1
3-2-43 |Prsas0M-D3030243 | FELT 2 2 2
3-2-14 |PFBA50M-D3030241 | F34e FELT SUPPCRT 1 1 1
3-2-45 |PF8450M-D3030245 [ FELT 1 ! 1
3-2-46 |PF8420M-D30408 BEIM3. 5 X5 SCREW 1 1 1
3-2-47 |PF8450M-D3030247  |[EE#ATME X8 SCREY 1 4 4
g-2-18 | — |5 SPACER 5.3 2 2 2
3-2-49 |Prs420M-p3030123  |%H SET SCREW COLLAR 1 1 1
3-2-50 |PF842Z0M-D30208 [ SEREETME X 5 SCREW 2 H 2
32 64 [PI8420M D3030261  [{Eahiniines U 1 1 1
3-1-27 |Pr8420M-p3030127  [BE4TM X 16 SCREW 1 1 1
3-1-28 |PF8420M-D3030128  |EMFFIEENKIEAF  |NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER ASSY 1 1 1
3129 | ——  |mkmsxze FOLT 1 ! 1
130 | o | WASHER 1 1 1
3131 | |sHERENERE [ROCKER LINK, N-BAR 1 1 1
3132 | T |meTsxs SCREW 2 H 2
3-1-33 | — L LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER 1 1 1
3-1-34 | . |@4TMsxe SCREW 2 2
3135 |  — T ks Z1GZAG LINK BUSH 1 1 1
S196 | |imkeMix 26 BOLT 1 ! 1
3137 | —— [IBaFiERE  |[WASHER, PLAIY 2 2 2
3138 [ T e NEEDLZ BAR ROCK AR 1 1 1
3-2-64 [PF8120M-D3030261  |HhEL EUSH, L ! 1 1
3-2-65 _— |m#kaxe 1m50 [iick 1 1 I




4 $HHFENRIEIEERME /Needle bar flip—up mechanism




F48 R 45845004, £ M) 44 1E 3 F /Needle bar flip-up mechanism

Riio Ei?iﬁi FAF 2 NANE OF PARTS g AMT

8450 8450 8750

N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/

EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3

-3 -5

4-1  |PF8450M-D30401 N e Kis INDICATION PLATE ASSY I 1 1
4-2  [PF8450M-D30402 W 4.3 RUBBER CAP, 4.3 2 2 2
4-3  [PF8450M-D30403 RN G HOLDER PLAIE COVER L 1 1
4-4  [PF8450M-D30404 $2EIM5X10 SCREW 2 2 2
4-5  [PF8450M-D30405 JEFT PUSH LEVER 1 1 1
4-6  [BF7005038 R ET N4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 2 2 2
4-7  [PF8450M-D30407 JEFFAR PLATEPUSH LEVER L 1 1
4-8  [PF8450M-D30408 B24IM3. 5X 5 SCREW 2 2 2
4-9  [PF8450M-D30409 R SPRING L 1 1
4-10  [PF8450M-D30410 5 (kT b 4 STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY I 1 1
=11 o T WRENCH L 1 1
4-12 — T4 SHAFT L 1 1
4-13 WTFax18 PIN 1 1 1
4-14 [PF8450M-D30414 LA BOLT, L 1 1 1
4-15 |PF8450M-D30415 B2 S BOLT, S L 1 1
4-16 [PF8450M-D30416 VIR AR FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE L 1 1
1-17  |PFE450M-D30417 Uk SR LABEL 1 1 1
4-18 [PF8&420M-D3010108  |IZETMAX R SCREW 2 2 2
1-19 [PF68455013 P FwE BALL GUIDE BUSH I 1 1
4-20 [PF68455014 P SPRING L 1 |
4-21 [PF68455C15 WIER1 /4 BEARING BALL, 1/4 I 1 1
4-22  [PF8450M-D30422 s ARM, LEVER SHAFT L 1 1
123 [PF1310)48 24TM5 X 14 SCREW 1 1 1
4-24  [PF8450M-D30424 2 ETM4 SCREW I 1 1
4-25 [PF8450M-D30425 P SPRING 2 2 2
1-26 [PF8450M-D30426 TR SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET L 1 1
4-27 [PF8450M-D30427 TEah4h SLIDE SHAFT I 1 1
4 28 [PP8450M D30428 KRR SUPPORT PLATE, SLIDE SIATT L 1 1
4-29  [PF8450M-D30429 B SPRING 2 2 2
4-30  [PF8450M-D30430 % SET SCREW COLLAR 3 3 3
4=31 [PF8450M-D30431 $2ETM4 X 4 SCREW 5 5 5
1-32  |PF8450M-D30432 T RE] GUIDE SCREW I 1 1




B4 /Presser foot mechanism

L
R

5 EhZ




5% 7510842005 [k EIEMF/Presser foot mechanism

Re”%\o lL:'riﬁi AT NAME OF PARTS & aMT

8420 8420 8450 8450 8720 8750

N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/

EZN-D3 | EIN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3

-3 -5 -3 -5
i-1  [PF8420M-D30Z01 JEETHE PRESSER BAR BUSH 1 1 | 1 1 1
i-2  [PFSA20M-D3010129  |W4T M5X 14 SCREW 1 1 | 1 1 1
2-3 [PFR120M-D30Z03 HEEA PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
i4  [PFBI20M-D30£04 ARZSTHRIER  [ADJUST SCREW NUT 1 1 | 1 1 1
i-5  [PF8420M-D30Z05 RE S SPRING GUIDE 1 1 | 1 1 1
i-6  [PFS420M-D30506 EREHE PRESSER BAR SPRING 1 1 | 1 1 1
i-T  [PF8420M-D30Z07 EEHF PRESSER BAR 1 1 | 1 1 1
I8 [PF8420M-D30Z08 IRE TR GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR 1 1 | 1 1 1
i-9  [PP8420M-D30509 216 X 10 BOLT | 1 | 1 1 |
5-10 [PF8420M-D30510 JEAT BRI i PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRAMK 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-11  [PF8420M-D30Z11 RIERRT LIFTING LEVER 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-12 |PFS120M-D30E12 HBETU. 5 X 12 A HE[SCREN, PAN (S/P W) 1 1 | 1 1 1
sy [EBIZOCDS0ELS  JEZGRAME (W10 [TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY 1 1 | 1 1 I
PF8120D051301 PANR AL (AFEHL) |TENSTON RELEASE PLATE ASSY

5-14  [PF8420M-D30%14 HE4T 16 X 18 SCREW 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-15  [PF8420M-D30%15 i B16 NUT 1 1 | 1 1 1
516 [PF8420M-D30Z16 IS BHE R PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-17  [PER420M-D30E1T B 4 ENEE LIFTER CONYECTING KOD 1 1 | 1 1 1
518 |PFBI20M-DB0518 FREZEFFIZETMS  |SHOULDER SCREW M5 1 1 1 I I 1
5-19  [PFR420M-D30519 BEFs IRT A ATHERE  [P-RAR LTFTING LEVER SHAFT 1 1 | I I |
5-20 |PF8420M-D30520 1418 SET SCREW COLLAR 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-21  [PF8420M-D30E21 H25T 115 %5 SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
5-22  |PF8420M-D30522 1% SPRING. EXTENSTON 2 2 2 2 2 2
5-23  |PF9390423 HEAT (5 % 14 SCREW 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-24  [PF8420M-D30524 HR RIS NUT 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-25  [PF8420M-D30525 IR R THAL H ENEE LIFTER LEVER | 1 | 1 1 |
526 |PFB420M D30526 g A ENEE LIFTCR BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
5-27  [PF8420M-D30527 H25T6 SHOULDER SCREW M6 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-28  |PFS420M-D30528 R ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-29 |PFS420M-D30515 I ER16 NUT ] 1 1 1 1 1
5-30  [PE8420M-D30E30 1] WASHER. PLAIN 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-31  [PF8420M-D30Z31 PAERIE R T-RELEACE CONNECTING ROLASSY 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-32 |SCJ1003 3 RETANING RING E3 2 2 2 2 2 2
5-33  [PF8420M-DB0E33 Fhekip TENSTON RELEASE WIRE 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-34 [PERI20M-D30R34 EEEM4. 76 NUT SM4. 76 2 2 g 2 2 2
5-35 |PF8420M-D30535 Ak 2 TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5-36  [PRS420M-D3010108  |MEETW5NS SCREW M543 2 2 g 2 2 2
5-37 [PPS420M-D30Z37 ek TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER 1 1 | 1 1 1
5-38  [PF8420M-D30E38 H2ETM6X8 SCREW N6X8 2 2 2 2 2 2




6 X/ feed mechanism




T4 RT842006, JEAHMF /Teed mechanisn

Rf\ﬂ EE';?”\%) k4t YAUE OF PARTS f5 air
8420 | 8220 | 8430 | 8450 | 8720 | 8750
§-03/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-03/ | N-D3/ | -3/
EZN-D3 | BZN-D3 | EZN-DY | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3
-5 -3 -5
6-1  |PFA200-D30601 (5|3 i #401F (-5|FIED REGULATOR ASSY 1 1 1 | 1 1
62 | |1éJi%LP:ﬁ?%% FEED REGULATOR
63 ///// |~;%‘k}a%m GUIDE PLATE 2 2 2 2 2 2
61 | — lemsxo s R
65 | o |etan SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 1 1 1 | 1 1
66 | |[mae SLIDE BLOCK 2 2 2 ? 2 2
61 | |ean 51451 1 1 1 | 1 1
8 | — ik LT EREREE e
69 [PR8420i-D30609 |V ErEhr STOPLER 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-10 [PFA20N-D30538  |EEETUBXS SCRET 1 1 1 | 1 1
. PRRA2OV-DI06IL [ AR FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD 1 1 1 |
PRST2ON-D30611 | KER FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD 1 1
6-12 [PFSA20WDI0612 iRtk NEEDLE BEARLNG 1 1 | | 1 1
. PFB8423605 _ Ak LEVEL FEED ECOENTRIC WHEEL 5 1 1 1 |
e i LIVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7 1 1
6-14 |PF68125]1003 FITIEENGX10  |SCREV 1 1 1 L 1 1
6-15 [PFRA20-DI0212  [EBETNGX 10 SCRET 1 1 1 | 1 1
i, PRSA200-D30616  |i&f i FEEED ROCKER AR5 1 1 1 |
PRST20N-D30616  |i& T AT FEEED ROCKER ARV 1 1
6-17 (PFSI20M-DI30121  [EERNGX 20 BLT 1 1 1 | 1 1
G-18 PFRA20M-DI0GIS (AR LINK 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-19 [PRo420M-D30619 [l SEAFT 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-20 {SCJ1013 308 RETAINING RING, 18 2 2 2 ? 9 9
PFSA20-D30621 (4) |HFEETHHEE (1) [STITCH LENGTH DIAL 4 1 1
6-21 |PFR420M-D30621 (5) [EHAUTIHRE () |STITCH LENGTH DIAL 5 1 L
PFS720030621 HEIEA (1) [STITCH LENGTH DIAL 7 1 1
. PRO420-D306Z2  [FEIFIEHT  [PEED REGULATING STUD 1 1 1 | 1 1
PF8120DP0822 EEEHEE  FIED REGULATING STUD
6-23 |PFA150642 R E FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-24  {PF6150633 WS 76 SCRET 1 1 1 | 1 1
625 |PFS3507 0 0 RIYG 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-26 {PF9990406 I PASTTIONING PIN 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-27 (PF553075 bR INCTCH SPRING 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-28  {PF9990499 T DIAL LOCK LEVER 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-20 [PRSA20M-D30629  [FREBLFFHE  [SPRING 1 1 1 | 1 1
- PFSA20N-D30630  [FHATHER (5) [FEED REGULATOR 5 1 1 | |
PFO720M-D30620  [ERIAHIER (1) [FEED REGULATOR 7 1 1
6-31 [PFOT20ND30631  |EIEABETU6X10  [SCRED 2 2 2 2 2 2
6-32 [PFOA20N-DI06 BT COECTING ROD 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-33 [PRRA20I-D30633  [fRda 0.55 BCCENTRIC SHAFT 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-34 (PFSA20-D3063 BTG X 6L, O [SCRED 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-35 [PPS420M-D3063  [f BTG SHOULDER SCREV VB 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-36 (PRA20ND306% [T SFAFT R-LEVER TR 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-37 {SCJ1013 53 RETAINLYG RING, £8 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-38 (PFS420N-D3063 | VASHER PLALN 310 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-39 |PFS420M-D30639  |BIEH AN [SPACER 1 1 1 L 1 1
6-10 (PFOA20N-D306H  |fSlEEiE REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-41 |PFSA20M-D30641  [BEHFHE  [SERING 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-12 [PRRA2ONDI06E RIS |AVER GUTOR 1 1 | I 1 |
6-44 [PFI20M-D01011C STV X 12 SCRET 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-15 [PRSA20HDIISD  |THENS VASHER PLAIN 15 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-16 (PFA20NDN064 [ RUBBER CAP 1 1 1 | 1 1
647 |PFBAZOW-DI010108 [ EZETMS XS SCREY 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-18 [PRA20DN064  |Eli STOPPER 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-49 ///‘/ T VASHER PLAIN 15 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-50 [PFBA20N-DI06D) [ FEED REGULATOR SPRING ST 1 1 1 | 1 1
651 (PFO420MDI06ST  [HEHA STRING HOOK 1 1 1 | 1 1
6-52 (PROI20NDIBI2  |EEFHG NLT U5 1 1 1 | 1 1




F4F/Feeed shaft mechanism

A

7 IETREAT




T4 250842007 A7 44k /Feeed shaft mechan

Rii :T?ﬁi FH4H NAME OF PARTS HE AN
8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8450 | 8720 | 8750
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/
EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EIN-D3 | EZN-D3 [ EZN-D3
-3 -3 -3 -5
-1 [PF8120M-D30701  |RAkiE s BUSH, L: F-ROCKER SHAFT 1 1 1 | | 1
-2 PFR4200-D30702 W FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1
-3 /,/ HAAX4 1=450  |VICK 1 1 1 | | 1
-4 [PF84200-D30704  |REAkih HE FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH,R 1 1 1 1 I 1
7-5 _ T [ =250 [RICK 1 1 1 | | 1
-6 [PFS420M-D30706 | E @ AB4]MG SCREW 1 1 1 | | 1
-7 [PF81204-D30210  |#BETMG X6 SCREW 1 1 1 | I 1
-8 [PFS420M-D30708 |k AufS el SET SCREW COLLAR 2 2 2 2 2 2
-9 [PF8420-D30210  |¥B4TMG X6 SCREW 4 4 4 4 i 4
=10 [PF8120M-D30710 1Al FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1 1 1 | | 1
1l PFR4200711 5 FEED BAR
PFE420M-D30711 [ FEED BAR 1 1 1 | | 1
-12 _— FX FEED BAR CONNECTING FORK 1 1 1 1 | 1
-13 _— |Eexid SCREW 1 1 1 | | 1
-1 — 7 |FmEse VASHER, PLATY S6 1 1 1 | | 1
7-15  [PF81200-D30715  |ERMRATMA. 5X 12 [SET SCREW 1 1 1 1 I 1
716 [PFS4204-D30716  |IERINS.5 NUT 3. 5 1 1 1 | | 1
717 PFS4200-D30717 | SR FORKED PLATE 1 1 1 1 I 1
718 [PFR120M-D30718 R ADJUSTING SCREV, HIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1
719 [PF1310D106 25T X 6 SCREW 1 1 1 | | 1
=20 PF84200-D30720 e FELT 1 1 1 1 | 1
7-20 [PFS1200-D30721 [l FELT 1 1 1 | | 1
121 PFE420M-D30722 ek FELT HOLLER 1 1 1 1 1 1
=23 [PF84204-D30723 Tk S3 WASHER, PLAIN S3 1 1 1 1 L 1
7-20 [PF1310C218 HETN3 X1 SCREW 1 1 1 1 | 1
-25  PRS420M-D30725 [ ALdRHSA FEED BAR SHAFT 1 1 1 | | 1
7-26  [PF8420M-D30726 |4 LT THRUST RING 2 2 2 2 2 2
727 [PR8420M-D30727 | A FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 1 1 1 | | 1
1-28  PFE420M-D30728 BEME K12 SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
799 | — liaxa =180 ric 1 I 1 1 ! 1
7-30 _— TR FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 1 1 1 1 I 1
731 [PFS4200-D30731  |F MM FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK 1 1 1 [ | 1
130 PFRA20M-D30732 MR GUIDE PLATE 2 2 2 2 2 2
733 [PFS1204-D30733  |EBATM2 X4 SCREW J2X1 1 1 1 1 1 1
734 PRO420M-D30734 [k A VICK SUPFORT 1 1 1 | | 1
7-35 — | L=100 0IL TUBE 1 1 1 1 | 1
7-36  [PF6150526 kA4 1=400  |VICK 1 1 1 | | 1




8

|||||||||

/1P

WEFREME /Rotary hook mechani sm




T RHD81208, e B

[Rotary hook mechanisn

Sk SHIE OF PARTS uE a1
§10 s1it | sli0
= -
BIN-D3
-3 -1 -3
Prs12000811 %L (0K SADDLE L 1 1 1 1
g s Tk 40K SADDLL, | 1 1
PF&20 10801 L) {0k SADDLE, | 1 1 1 1
PRATANOR0 1 L) G SANILE, | 1 1
i 7 s bl R
H il FRE ROLARY OO SHAFT BUSH.U 2 1 2
Sl L4E ROTARY 108 SIAFT BUSHU 2
SHAIIEE LT |THRUST BN, 1.0m 2
i SN 1w TIRUST BING, L 1 2 H 2
AN Lo [URUST BLG, &0, dm X ! !
AN Ll [1UST BUG, B, Sm 2 2
i3 ik NEEDLE BEAFLNG 2 ) 2 2
3-8 LoE RETINING FING 3 2 2
a7 PIsE0ChNs RETHE ROTARY 000K SIAPT BISH 2 2 ? 2
i HAEN 2 H 2
88 [PISTIOCDNE0E R 2
89 PIRE0C0IS0  GHEaE OTEAER LEVER ? 2
S0 PTOCDIeI Ak (OFENER LEVER 2 : 2 H
8-10 [PRRAION-D30SIY  [SPRTRE IR SHAFT, -LIK B 2 2
$11 [SCJ302 FAESLTE  [VSHER PLAIN 546 2 1 2 i 3 2
312 [reovnislr  REEESS T 2 1 2 2
13 [Preao-Den it VER SHIFT 2 H 2 H : 2
150 =00 |RICE 1 1 2 9 1 2
LHIER ] SR 9 9 ] H i )
2 2 2
BTSN ETXE [BOLT, SOCKED 4G, 57 X6 H 2 i ! 2
ERHEEE  [HIRY 08 BISE 1 1 1 1 1
L S(REN § g 8 § § §
i LN SPIRAL GERF SCRER 4SST 2 § H 3 2 2
310164547 V0,765 [SUR 10 10 10 | 10 1
2 Bt SREITI6.T  |SOREN 2 2 2
o R B IV10Y GEXF SERE ASST ] 2 2
24 [P0 [ TIRLST VASEER,L 1 1 1 1 L 1
$3 [P L FELT (L A 1 1 1 1 L 1
36 [Pregoconez e FiLT
317 |PrIat0n0g ik SR 4 1 4 [ 1 1
318 [PRedsO-D2s ik FELT L ASET 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 [Pl e FiLT
440 [Prsccoeonsn) FiLT 2 p 2 g 2 )
SI1PRRESON-DANAL e FELT SLPRORT ] 2 9 i H 2
PRINIIRY  TRER 005 SAD0LE R 1 1 1 1
. PraT Tl ) i SATDLE, § 1
PraaNRL: HliEm 00K 4001, R 1 1 1 1
TR (0 SADLE R L 1
343 [PRR1SON-D3831  |§elGZMAR [ROTARY HOOR BASE COY 1 1 1 L 1
PO R SHECER 1 1 1 1 L 1
PrEROCDNSYE YR FELT TR A% 1 1 1 L 1
56 [Prenovoies  GRER FELT DF ASST 1 1 1 1 L 1
ST [PRRSOCDNSST WAL [MOORY O B 1 1 1 L |
3-8 [PRB120N-D2IB ROIRY HOOE BISE 1 1 1 L L
§99 [PRMI0E-DYI3 SCREY 4 4 4 { 1 4
§40 [PRRS0FD3I84) 2 H 2 3 2
§41 [PRS0U-D3132 WISHER, PLATA 6.5 2 ? 2 i 2 2
342 [PIE4I0UD PISCI SLE 2 ? 2 2
§ 41 [Prsdzan 02 I SLEAE, B 2 H 2 i ?
344 [PERASOU-DYIBHY \EEDLE UPER ISLTENIYG FLATE 2 1 2 g 3 2
85 [PRS1Z0N-D20813 INEEDLE UFER POSTTIONTYG SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
346 [PreovDnst  |HiTexIo SR 1 1 1 1 1 1
PR LASHER, PLAIK % 1 1 1 [ 1 1
i BEBLY 2 : 2
Hi BRIY i H
Seliitt 2
LUE 2
el 2
Nelight ?
PFATI0NI0ES el HEOK COPLETE 2
g [ {3 UsBIY CAk f
PISTIOR0S  HLE BEBIN ChsE 2
il Prss0-DassL O [BLGBLY SFRING 2 i B
PISTIOCDNEL B BUBRLY SPRING 2
§30 [PrBAOCDNSE (TR VOHABLE TNIPE 2 ? 2 H 2 2
353 (PRS00 [ SFRING, PLATE 1 1 1 1 L 1
§ 54 [PIBI200 30851 TSN B0 X0 [SCRER 14 El 4 1 1 1
355 [Predsousi AN GTADLE ENIFE DA ? 2 H 2 2
$-36 PRG0N Ll SET SCRER COLLIR 2 ? 2 : 3 2
357 [PRROVDNANT  [WEEEXS  [SEN SCREN SOOE 2 1 2 i 2
$-30 [PRRISOGDNSE AT | THREAD TRIVIER LEVER, L 1 1 1 1 1 1
§50 [Prsteovoussd AT R [THREAD TRIVUER LEVER, R 1 1 1 1 L L
8- [PRRZON-DAISE)  EENEXI2 S8 ] 2 9 H i ]
61 POl HE SFRING, EXTRASTON 2 1 2 j 1 2
$-40 [PRRLOVDNSEE (T ST0PPER SOHEW 1 1 1 1 1 1
§63 [PrIaION2 LI SCRI 4 1 1 [ 1 1




9

Fi5ER44 /GAUGE PARTS

8450M-D3

8750D3




T4271842009, Fkil% /GAUGE PARTS

R;Tj\] ngﬁ] o NANE OF PARTS |
8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8450 | §720 | 8750
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | §-D3/ | N-D3/ | NDY/ | N-D3/
BIN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZY-D3 | EIN-D3 | EZN-D3
-3 -5 -3 -5
0-1 [P68425001 BHEELAEL/A" [NEEDLE CLANP ASSY, 1 | 1 1 1 1
-2 | SCRER ) 2 ) 2 2 )
. PRR20U-D3003 (Bt NEEDLE PLATE 1 | 1 1 | l
PRGE12560 B NEEDLE PLATE I 1 I |
0-4  [PF6E425003 $EETSM4. 37 SCRER 1 I 1 1 | |
0-5  [PF5E50637 BEETSIA, 37-40X 8 |SCREN, FLATSH, 37-408 1 1 1 1 | |
" PFSA200-D30906  (HREEM PRESSER FOOT ASSY | 1 1 1 1 |
PP6ET25605 I il PRESSER POOT ASSY
97 | | PRCSSER FCOT TANDLE
9-8 ,,,/--/ REL FINGER PRCTECTOR
-9 | __— R PIN
9-10 — |RHE PRESSER FOOT BASE PLATE
9-11  |PF6E425606 BEETSNS. 57 SCREN 1 I 1 1 I |
PRBI20N-D30912 [ @2.C FED DG 1 | 1 1
. PROT200-D30912 [ 02,4 FED DG | l
PR68425607 B 020 FED D0G 1 | 1 1
PG T25607 BAF 028 FED DOG I |
413 |PH6E425608 TS, 18 X1 SCREN 2 ; ; j ) 2
PEDTDPS14 BIEF DPX5 14 NEEDLEDPXS 144 2 2
g-14 |PFDTDP319 BlEF DPX5 198 |NEEDLEDPYS 194 2 2
PRDIDP322 BlEF DPX5 228 |NEEDLEDPYS 224 2 2
G-15  |P6E455601 apRitii) NEEDLE CLANP ASSY L 1 1 |
9-16  |PF6E453602 BHEAHR NEEDLE CLAYP ASSY R 1 1 |
17 | _— |E@EETSUZ 18-40SET SCREW(CP) SB. 18-40%4 2 2 2
918 | __—  |EHL1S ST SCREW SN, 18 2 2 2
19 | | SET SCREW SN, 18 ) 2 2




10, TEHERE/LOWCR SHATT MCCHAN [SM

T4 2503420010, T HA#:/LOVER SHAFT NECHANTSN

Riio EET\Z T4k NAE OF PARTS 58 W1
8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8430 | 8720 | 8750
N3/ | WD/ ND3/ | N-D3/ | E-D3/ | ND3/
EZN-D3 | EIN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EIN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZK-D3

-3 -5 -3 -5
10-1 Pr8a2oi-nsicol  |EHmE ROTARY HODK BASE. BUSF,L | 1 1 | I I
102 [PR8420-D31002 [ FELT I 1 1 | I I
10-3 PR8420i-081003  [hiieE ROTARY HODK BASE BUSE,R | 1 1 | I I
" PF8420»[—031c04/ T LOVER SHART I 1 1 | I I
| LONER SHAFT I 1 1 | I |
05 | " [RFARAR  [FLIFTING ECCENTRIC WABEL 4557 1 1 1 | ! |
10-6 [PFI20N-DBI006  [{RFME F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL I 1 1 1 I I
107 [PFS4204 D31007  |B4T6 SCT SCACW 1 1 1 1 I |
10-8 PRS420-DSIC08  [MKE BALL BEARING BLSH I 1 1 1 I I
109 |PR2)320923 SKEEGIAZIR  |BALL BEARING, THRUST €004ZZ:R I 1 1 | I I
10-10 [PR84200-D31010  |AEHBENGX 10 |SET SCREW | 1 1 | I I
10-11 [PR81200-130210  |ER4TH6 X6 SCRER I 1 1 | I I
L-12 [PRY20KD31C12 | FRIBRAM:  |TIMING PULLEY ASSY,D | 1 1 | I I
K S 7 TIMING PULLEY, D | 1 1 | I |
| |48 PULLEY FLANGE | 1 1 | I |
10-15  [PF2)520322 FREIEG204ZI0R  [BALL BEARING, THRUST €004Z:R | 1 1 1 I I
10-16 [PFB420-DS1010  (BIZEHRETM6X 10 |SET SCREN | 1 1 | I |




11 {#H5EFERME/Lubr ication

8420/ 8720

10
‘l\ "

3450




2718120011

BB Lurication

Rf’m Eifﬁo T4k VAG OF PARTS 25 0
8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8450 | 8720 | 8750
N-D3/ |N-D3/ [N-D3/ | ¥-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/
EZN-D3 [EZN-D3 [EZN-D3| EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3
3| -5 | -3 ] -5
111 [PFS420-D31I0L  |eEeaft OIL TANK ASSY | 1|1 1 ] ]
| | OIL TANK N 1 ] 1
-3 | — |z Tank cover 1 1 l 1 1 ]
114 |PRsd2m-D31104 |fft 0L FEEDING PIPE 3105 | 3 3 } }
115 [PFS420M-D31105 | KBkeIS X 12 BOLT | | 1 1 1 1
116 [PFS420-D31105  [/Er ik 0L TERYIML | 1 1 1 1 1
11-T [Sc05013 W 1=133 0IL TUBE, L=135 | 1 1 1 1 |
11-§  |PRes425K61 Hil FELT 21 2 | 2 2 2 2
119 |PRO420N-D3010108 |#EETH5 X8 SCREN | | 1 1 1 1
1110 |PRE350111 H#12.5 RUBBER CUP, 12.5 | 1 1 1 1 1
1-11 [PR6S4SKSS | ROTARY HOCK SHAFT FELT| 1 I 1 1 ] ]
11-12 [PFS420M-D31112 [l it FELT ASSY | | l 1 1 1
[1-13 |PR68425K61 M45X6 1=1100 |NICH 1 1 1 | 1 |
1114 [SCJ5010 W L1400 0IL TUBE, L=400 | | 1 1 1 |
11-15 |PRS42OM-D3I115 [l 22 FELT SUPPCRT 1 1 l 1 1 |
-6 | — |Epi# FASTENING BAXD | I l 1 1 1
1-17 PRS420-D3INT  [H s RUBBER CUP, § | 1|1 1 1 ]
11-18 [PF68425KT  |0%[E B3 0 RING, P38 | 1 1 1 1 1
11-19  [ScJ5013 WE 1010 OIL TUBE, L=210 | 1 1 1 1 1
11-20 [PF90000833 TEM =400 [VICH, L=400 | | 1 1 1 |
1101 [PR&420M-D3010108 ﬁg HilaX SCREV PAN(S/P WASHER) | 1 1 1 | 1 |
11-02 [PROA20N-D3NQ  |[SEihaRL OLL BLOCK.L 1 1 I 1 1 ]
1123 [PFSA2N-D3IIZY [EIRAEER |01 ADJUSTING SCREV | 1 | 1 1 1 |
11-24  [PPS420M-D31124 |07 P4 0 RING, P4 | | 1 1 ] ]
1-25 [PPS42-D31125  [idmbeE 0L FEEDING PIPR | | 1 1 ] ]
1126 [PF420M-D31125  |EihER OLL BLOCK.R | | 1 1 1 |
11-27  [PFS4204-D30845  [484TW6 X 10 SCEN 3 3 | 3 3 3 3
11-28 — |$5E 10 WASHER PLAIN M6 | | | 1 1 |

,-f/




FEZFD80)11

{3 ft /Lubrication

Riioggﬁg Bk | VE OF PARTS §E A

8120 | 8420 | 8450 | 8450 | 8720 | 8750

S-D3/ (N-D3/ [N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/

RIN-D3 [EZN-D3[BZN-D3| EZN-D | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3

35 3| 5
11-09 [PROA20D3112Y [Hrtk RUBBER PACKING 2l 2|2 ! ! 2
-0 |Presasakss  [ekdiss ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT) 2 | 2 | 2 2 ) p
51| |4 FEL] Dol or | ) ! )
11-32 [Preago-3103 | TUBE CLIP 2l 2|2 p ! :
11-33 [PPSA20N-D31133 |Merk 6.3 RUSBER (AP, 6.3 22| 2 ! p
11-34 [PRSA20-D31I34 R4 2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 2l 2|2 2 ! 2
11-35 P%ﬂWDNBJ A A SUB-TANK SET l R 1 1 1
36 | —  |iliEs AUKILIARY OIL TNk o] 1 | 1 | 1 1 1 1
1 | s AUCILIARY OIL TSR SEAl 1 | 1 | 1 1 1 |
8 | | 0L FLOAT ASSEMBLY l ]l 1 1 1
9 | | 0T, FLOATATION l [ 1 I 1
140 | |kEgag 0L FLOATING GUIDE RoD| 1 L]l 1 1 |
H-41 [PRSL20D314L [T K VALVE PACKING (| | I I
40 | il o 01 TUBE, 1400 l L]l 1 1 1
43 | — e 10 01 TUBE, L=500 l L]l 1 I I
1144 |Pre9s49 Wk 11250 |WIOH, L=1250 [ 1 1 1
11-45 [PFSA20-D31145  |EABISERRNA X BA SCREN PAN(S/P WASHER) | 2 | 2 | 2 2 2 2
I1-46 PRS420V-D31146 (BIWES4M,  SUB-TANE SETTING PLATE| 1 | I | 1 1 1 |
1147 [PRSA20N-D3114T |BIWE A SUB-TANE SETTING PLATE| | Ll 1 1 1
1148 PWMHD%SS BTN X8 SCREN 22| 2 2 ! 2
1149 W 1= 01, TUBE, =242 T A 4 4 |
11-50 [PF9908s! WEx TUBE CLIP Tl T 7 1 7
-0 [Prsado-Dsilal e ek TU8E SUPPORT L1 ] 1 1 1
11-52 [PRBA20N-31052 (A& 4 ROTARY HOOK BASE D PAC) 2 | 2 | 2 2 ) 2
11-53 [PR420M-D31153 (A4 16 SCREN [ 4 4 L
11-54 [PR&420-D31154 | FED REGULATOR FELT | 1 | I | 1 1 1 1
11-55 [PRSA20N-D31155 | EH FELT SUPPORT L 1] 1 1 1
11-36 [PFSA20M-D3C10108 |45 X8 SCREN L1 ] 1 1 |
1157 |PROB4ZOKAL AR 1250 VICK, =250 ' 2 ! p
11-38  [PF69349 R4 L2350 VIR, L=350 [ R 1 1 1
11-59 [PROA20-D31159 [ 0IL (OVER [ R 1 1 |
11-60  [PFSA20N-D31160 [ EIEN TU3E SUPPORT, A [ R 1 1 |
161 [PROA20WD31161 [l FREER TUBE SUPPORT, A I L]l 1 1 1
11-62 [PFA20-D31162 |G TUBE GUIDE L1 1 1 1
11-63 [PFS420M-D31163 [k 01 CAP [ 1 1 |
11-60 [PFSI20-D31161 [ FELT A A 2 2 !
1165 [PR845ON-D31165  [ile e TUBING STENT I 1 1
110 _PF201-031153 BTN X 16 SCREN 1 1 1
6T | —  [WE =280 01 TUBE, L=280 1 1 1
11-88 [PRS423RSl |4 x4 L=400 [VICH L=400 1 1 |
11-69 [PFA20-D30719 (AT M4X6 SCREN L]l I ! I
11-70 [PF999088) Wk TU3E CLIP [ 2 1 2




12 FHESF/Therading mechanism




TFHRTDS420012 FEH / Therading nechanisn

R,;f\,u iifﬁ AR NAE OF PARTS HE AT
8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8430 | 8720 | 8750
w03/ [ w03/ | 02/ | vnss | Np3s | Npy/
BIN-D3 | BZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | RAN-D | B2N-D3 | EIN-D3
-3 - -3 -3
. gi‘monfnmm C lmmies  {UrbR THREAD TENION ASST-3 1 1
PRB4Z0N-D3I20L [R5 |UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSV-5 1 1 1 1
129 ////: Tl TEVSTON SPRING 2 2
e TEVSTON SPRING 2 2 2 2
123 | T RBERUERE|TESSION PLATE ASSE 1 i 1 1 1 1
24| kR TENSION PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1
125 ///// MR B {TEVSTON BOLT, U | 1 1 1 1 1
12-6 ///’// MERERT  |TEWSION BOLT,D 1 1 L 1 1 1
17 |~ T st TESTON BOLT, L 1 1 ! 1 1 1
128 ////’/ Tl A TENSTON BOLT, | 1 1 1 1 1
129 | |pa Iy | | | I | |
12-10 T s Line pipe 2 2 2 ? 2 2
eu| 7 W TONSION STUD 1 1 1 1 1 1
12-12 ///// AR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L | 1 1 1 1 1
43| |Gk GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING 2 2 2 2 2 2
| ek ON THE WIRE BOARD I 1 1 I 1 I
BT Tk UNDER THE LINE PLATE 1 1 L 1 1 1
12-16 ////'/ B CONECTING BLOCK OF LINE PASSING BO§ 1 1 1 1 1 1
| — Jay SPACER 1 1 L 1 1 1
12-18 ///// R TIREAD TAKE-UP SPRIG,R 1 1 ! ! 1 |
12-19 //-/// ik COLLAR ! 1 L 1 1 1
12-20 ///// pul| STOPPER SUFPORT | 1 1 1 1 1
| NIT W3 | 1 1 1 1 1
02| |#nes SET SCREW, V3. & | 1 L 1 1 1
wn | |dwk SPRING GUIIE SET SCREW 1 1 ! 1 1 1
| ADJUSTING THUIB ! 1 ! 1 1 1
n | |hE COLLAR 1 1 ! 1 1 1
| e TENSTON NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1
1907 ///// HFERALR STOPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1
198 | | sxe SCREV, FLAT 113, 56 | 1 1 1 1 1
1999 | " |ZhiEEBE  |NUD, WHIRL-STOP M3.5 | 1 1 1 1 1
1230 | — kit STOPPER | 1 ! | 1 |
12731 ///// AN, 565 SCREW, PAN ¥3.5X3 1 1 L 1 1 1
12-32 ///// B DISC, TENSTON 1 1 1 4 4
2 | |ramm TENSTON DISC PRESSER 2 2 2 2 2 2
0| |EYAERE  (visiR 2 2 2 2 2
12-35 /,/’// TS TESTON NUT 2 2 2 2 2 )
1936 /,//// NESRE THREAD GUTTE DTSC 1 4 4 4 4 4
0y | T | MesEE PRE-TENSTON SPRIXG, 4 2 2 2 2 2 2
2| T e TENSTON NUT | 1 1 1 1 1
| | TENSTON RELEASE PLATE | 1 ! 1 1 1
0| jEnExs SET SOCKET (FT) 5.5 1 1 L 1 1 1
| e T RELEASE SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1
12-12 ///// SCEETNS. e |SHOULDER SCREY,IB.5 2 2 2 2 2 2
12-3 /,//// sl TEVSTON RELEASE PIN.L 1 1 L 1 1 1
| s TEVSTON RELEASE PIN.R | 1 L 1 1 1
45 | — |#8HU TIREAD GUTIE, U 1 1 1 1 1 1
A | |t THREAD QUANTLTY ADJUST | 1 ! 1 1 1
12-47 /,//// LG SCREW, PAN V36 | 1 ! 1 1 1
1248 [PR4sO-DII2  [ARR N THREAD GUIDE, I 1 1 L 1 1 1
1249 [Pr420-D31249  |ik&Anm s FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1
12-50 [PESAZ0-D30I0L08  |HEETWEXE SCREW FLAT 16X8 2 2 2 2 2
1251 [PredaoN-1250  [ZHk THREAD RETATNER 2 7 2 2 2 2
1252 [PRB4Z0-D3021)  EATNEX 10 SED SCREW, SOCKET(FT;M6X 10 2 2 2 ! 2 2
1253 [PRBAZON-D31253  |AiD TIREAD GUTDE, U | 1 1 1 1 1
1254 [PRO4z0N-D31254  [Fatki BAR, TENSION RELEASE | 1 L 1 1 1
1255 [PR8420N-D31285  AEATVEXE SCREW FLAT 158 2 2 2 2 2 2




[ /Thread tr immer mechanism

TELS e
b
R

dx
<

13 Nk R tntk




FHETR420013 TN RIAS B A Thread trimer nechanism

L. Tk AE OF PAYTS £l i

8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8430 | 8720 | 8TE0

K03/ | N-D3/ | ND3/ | KO3/ | N-DIY | N-D3/

E3N-D3 | EZN-D3 | BIN-D3 | EZN-DY | EZN-03 | BIN-D3

-3 -5 -3 -5

131 [PPY2NDIN0L (VB (THIEAD TRIMGER SOLENOID 1 | 1 1 1 1
13 R SOLENOID 1 | 1 1 1 1
13 st LA 2 1 2 H 2 2
134 A ELE SPRING PASHER 2 2 H H 2 2
135 GRS SOLENDTD BRACKET 1 | | 1 | 1
135 // Bk 5 SOLENOID JOINT 1 | ! 1 1 1
B | [elETe SHOULDER SCREV, 5 1 | | 1 I |
133 /./-"/" 54T X5 50T SCRER, SOCKET (FT)45. 45 1 | ! 1 1 1
By T SOLDNOID LLVIR 1 | 1 1 1 1
1310 ,/ Esdd SOENOTD LEVER BRACKET 1 | 1 1 1 1
1311 /’ ESTHG % 10 SCHER. PAY 310 3 3 3 H 3 3
2| T |RER [SOENIID LETER SHAFT 1 | 1 1 1 1
15713 [PFOA2ON-D3084€  [BBATMG X 10 SCHEN. PAY H6X 10 2 2 2 H 2 2
1314 [PRoe2ND3I3L [ ICOD HOLDER 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-15 [PRRA2OND3053E  [EATMGX8 SCREN. PAY WG X8 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-16 [PRR420N-D3I3IE [0 DRIVIG ROD 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-17 [PRAZND3131T [ PLINDER PIN 1 I 1 1 1 1
13-18 [PRos20ND31316 (IS RIVISG R0D PLATE, Th 1 | 1 1 1 1
1319 [Pras2on-D3is1s il ITASHER 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-20 [Proa20NDIIS [ SPEING, TENSION RELELSE LEVER 1 | 1 1 1 1
1321 [PR3ZND3IR2] R ASHER 1 | ! 1 1 1
1332 [Prsazn-p31322 it TESION RELEASE. LEVER 1551 1 | 1 1 1 1
Bl i it TENSTON RELEASE LEVER 1 | | 1 | 1
13-4 [PPOAZNDIIS  [BETARETI SHOULDER SCREV, N4 1 | ! 1 | |
1305 [PFOA2N-DIIB0E  [BBMTNA.GX12 [SCHEN.PAN 35X 12 1 | 1 1 1 1
1326 [PFRIZIM-DIIS2E  |BEAPNS.5 INUT, 3. 5 1 | | 1 | 1
1327 [PROAZND3IS0T  [hAFEEE WAIN LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT 1 | 1 1 1 1
1308 [PROAOND3ISE  [EATH WATN LEVER SHAFT 1 | 1 1 l 1
1309 [PRRAND302IC [N SET SCRER, SOCKET (FT) 46 <6 2 | 1 1 1 1
1330 [PRAZOND3ISC (A WAL LEVER ASSH, KLFE 1 | 1 1 1 1
N el i MAIK LEVER 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-32 [PEO3030850 e BB 1 | 1 1 1 1
1333 [PrsazonD3nssy [ JAIN LEVER SPRING 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-34 [sc1013 Fi B RETATSING RING E8 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-35 [PF1900A0825 6716 ¢ 16 SCIEN. PAY W6 X 16 2 1 b H b 2
13-36 [PROAZON-D3IS0E  [FTE AN THIEAD TRINMER CA 1 | 1 1 | 1
1337 _/_,_/-"’/ |*7.-_H-I.H SPACER, 4.8 4 4 4 4 4 4
1398 [ProszovDs02ic BTG 10 SET STRER, SOCKET (FT)W6.X 16 1 4 4 4 4 4
1310 [PPR420N-D31336 (KA HIAFALA L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-40 /,,-//"' CETEATAIEL  (ROUND JOINT 4SSH,L 1 | 1 1 1 1
R — ROUND JOINT, L ? 2 H H H H
1342 ,’ Ef4 LR 2 H 2 H 2
1 e NUT, V5 LEFT 1 | ! 1 1 1
*lgmper -onsto congerne oo 1 | ! 1 1 1
1343 ’,./"" 421016 N7, U3 1 | ! 1 1 1
36| T [EAEE RO JOINT SST,R 1 | ! 1 1 1
1347 /_/,//’ iz 4 ROMND JOTNT, § 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-4 |PRZND3I348  [SERAEETIG SHOULJER SOREN, V& 1 | ! 1 | 1
1340 [PROAZNDIIBES  [VMELiHER IT-TRIWER CONECTING ROD, R 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-50 [PESA20NDIIBAC  [VMEEHTL T-TRINER COKNECTINE ROD,L 1 | 1 1 1 1
13-31 [PPMZNDIISET  [AfilBk ke [BOLT, U5 8 2 H H H 2
13-52 | seJm2z P85 WWASHER PLAIN 3 H i i 2 2
13-53 [PR3s20w-D3135301  [5f) OVABLE NIFE 2 2 2 H 1 2
1334 [PEssn-DsIEd PRSI OTA0X Gy A/s006ET SWLT-t0xe.2 | 4 ? 2 2 2
13-35 [Proa20N-D3I3EE01  [fE) FLIED KNLFE 2 H 2 H 2 2
1356 [PR320M-D3198E  [SAMCIRFTSIZ. 38 [SHAULDER SCREW, S\2.38 2 H b 2 2
13-57 [PF300O0I9I 145 ICOMECTOR 5357-14k 1 | 1 1 1 1
1358 [PRRAZM-DIISSE [ IGROUND FIRE ASSY 1 | | 1 | 1
1359 [PROIZNDIIS6E  |BEATMG X8 SCREN. PAY 3 X8 1 | ! 1 I |
13-60 / HEA BEAD BAND 1 | | 1 I |
1361 [PEs00IDI9Z i SHEATH 1 | 1 1 1 1
| PL0G PIN 2 ! i H H z
1363 [PESIZON-D3010108  [sgeT SCREN ) 2 i i H B




14 343 & /THYEAD WIPER MEGHANISM




FEATDM 4 ABEE /THVAD VIPER NECHANISH

R?O EETE ok VAVE OF PARTS fiE
B | 800 | 8150 | 3450 | 8720 | 8750
N3/ | VI3 NS | XD/ | N8| DY
IN-D3 | EIN-DF | EIN-3 | EIN-D3 | B2H-D3 | E2N-D3
RN I R
[-] PRIl EEEAR D TRRSLEODAS [ L | L | L] L 1] !
| |hisE PLINGER RUBBER A S S R O
| R RETAIVING NG E9 A S S A
| R Pl T I T O O IO
| ke TERITIL CONBCTOR A S N S O R
| A THREAD WIPER SVITCH 1 ] I 1 1 1
| R T O T A T I I
s | 7 ?‘%ﬂ R Y i ) A T A S O R A
we | " 4 P I T A O O A I A
W0 | 7 [RAERE [0 HOLRR A S N S A
WIL| = [BEMX6 [CIBN Y X6 T T T O A S O
Wl | WERRE BN HOLDING PLATE IS T R N
W13 | [BRAESE  BOLENID ODER ASSE HEEENEN .
W | BRGSO WG A S S A
-5 PRYGODI0NT  (BENGX10  [SCREW,PAY 10 A R
16 PROCOVIBNG  |BREAEHAR  [TREAD NIPER SOLEVOD ST | S R A I N
| (R THREAD WIPER LINK A A A A A
118 ,//// AR BOLENCID LI IS S A S R A S O
W9 | 7 |WBEAE oM LI ! 1 l A R
| Pl BEEEEERERE
| |4 SET SCREY COLLIR A S A A S O
W | [ee RTSeSEE W |1 [ or | 0| 1 [ 1]
] i i STOPPER A
W | (EES TR U5 AR
WG| T | FASHE, PLATY 15 A A A A A
i - I AREEREEERREE
| 7 (BTSN, 8-40X12 SCREV,PAY SI5. 8-40X12 2 U A R
108 pRoOILRS | THREAD WIPER SPRING S S R O A
| [HE THREAD VIPER A A A A A
W0 | 7 [RESBSKL B SRELNSIRET OBk | 2 | ¢ |2 | 2 | 2 | 2
TSN Il PLIG FIN A A A




15 {34828 /0UICK REVERSE MECHANISM




FHRT840015 HHEE /QUICK REVERSE NECHANISM

Rﬁ%\.ﬁ EET?{} Ehah NAME OF PARTS SE a0
B420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8450 | 8720 | 875
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | ND3/ | WD/ | N-D3/ | N-DY/
EZN-D3 | EIN-D3 | EIN-D3 | EIN-D3 | BIN-D3 | BZN-D3
S BT B B
[5-1 [PRO420TSLG01  |BAReREERAAN  (QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY 1 1 1 I 1 I
2| PLUNGER 1 1 | 1 1 I
3| G RETATNING RING, 15 1 1 1 1 1 I
154 |t RUBBER STOPPER 1 ] 1 | 1 I
5| _— il QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID 1 1 1 I 1 I
b | _— T SOLENOID BRACKET 1 1 | 1 1 |
157 T [EXS SCREW, PAY J58 2 ) ) 2 ) )
18 PR420-I30846  [SEETU6X 10 SCREW, PAN M6X 10 2 2 ) 2 ) 2
9| Iy /A I I T B
10 | |HH4EECo RETAINING RING, EXTERVAL C6 | 1 | 1 1 I
1| |5 VASHER, PLAIN 6.5 1 1 1 1 1 I
512 [PROS20FISIGI2  |RRESRMIFAR  [SOLENOID LEVER ASST 1 ] 1 | 1 I
1| — REAEL [SOLENOID LEVER | 1 1 1 1 1 I
| |amEEE [SOENID LEVR 2 1 1 1 1 1 |
1515 — B VASHER 2 2 ) 2 ) 2
15 16 — RIVET | 1 | I 1 1
517 Prodcoisian  |fHesdiR QUICK REVERSE LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 I
5-18 PRO420-030210  |&5TU6X 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (0X) N6 10 2 ) ) 2 ) )
519 PROA20FISIEIG [ PIN 1 I ! | 1 I
1520 [Pro4200 130210 |4TV6 X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) 66 2 2 ) 2 ) 2
621 [PFO4200-031321  |GWGKMAA  |SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT | ] 1 I 1 I
1520 [R420-03030129 | 5TU6 X20 BOLT, SOCKET 6 X 20 1 1 1 1 1 I
520 PROA20FI3IG BB ASHER, PLAIN 6 1 1 1 1 1 I
15-24 RS WYLON TUBE, [=13,5 1 I | I 1 I




16 {58 FFSFE S /QUICK REVERSE SWITCH MECANI SM




THRT8120016 FEFFEE /QUICK REVERSE SNITCH MECANISM

Fe

ERP% 5

Ref Vo Part N T4 NAME OF PARTS $E M
8420 | 8420 | 8450 | 8450 | 8720 | 370
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/
EIN-D3 | BZN-D3 | EIN-D3 | BZN-D3 | EZ§-D3 | EZN-D3
-3 -3 -3 -§
16-1 [PFR420-D31601  [BAFFRAM  [REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 |
160 | " [BEFFRRER  REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 I
63 | T |HEREE REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 I
4| | ACTUATOR 1 1 1 1 1 I
65 | " |Fxmg REVERSE SWITCH SPRIYG 1 1 1 1 1 I
66 | [ R-SWITCH ASSY 1 1 1 | 1 I
| iz MIGRO SWITCH I 1 1 1 1 I
68 | " [AFESE 1 1 1 1 1 I
9 | PLUG PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2
16-10 [PF999)1511 gk (1) CORD TOLDER 1 1 1 1 1 1
16-11 [PFS4200-D3010112 |18 M5 X6 SCREW, PAX M5 X5 2 2 2 2 2 2
16-12 [PF999)1160 gk (k) CORD HOLDER 2 2 2 2 2 2
16-13 /,//”/ 26 36 SCREW, PAY )3 X5 1 1 1 1 1 I




17 Six5% &I X THE MOTOR AND THE SAFETY SWITCH

22




TLERG8420017 LA 5% 4T X /The motor and the safety switch

8

ERP% 5

ket No Part 1o FH AT NAME OF PARTS Y& AT

8420 §420 8450 450 8720 8750

N-D3 | N-D3 | N-D§ | N-D3 | N-D3 [ N-D3

-3 -5 -3 -5
17-1 [PF8420M-D31701 | BshiFrals YICRO SWITCH ASSY 1 1 1 1 1
17-2 | SWITCH PLATE SPRING 1 1 1 1 1
N e P Y SWITCH BASE 1 1 1 1 1
17-4 - $2ETII2 X8 SCREW, PAN N2 X8 1 1 1 1 1
17-5 - kA ok CORD HOLDER 1 1 1 1 1
17-6 // BEETI4 X6 SCREW, PAN M4 X6 1 1 1 1 |
17-7 BRETA X 12 SCREW, PAN M4X 12 1 | 1 1 |
s | [ WASHER, PLALN 4 1 1 1 1 1
-9 | |it& SPACER 1 1 1 1 1
-0 AR MIT, 4 1 I 1 1 |
17 11 |Pr8420i D3IT1IL | T4 FULLEY, CDD 1 1 1 1 1

TLZID8L201T Bk 5% 4K/ The motor and the safety switch

Riﬁo IL,E';E%O AR NAME OF PARTS ¥E AT

8420 §420 8450 £450 8720 8750

N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ [ N-D3/

BZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | FZ-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | BIN-D3

-3 -5 -3 -5
17-11 [PF84200-D3171IL | T4 () FULLEY, CDD 1 1 1 1 1
17-12 [PE81204-D31712  |WIHE% CONNECTOR 1 1 1 1 |
17-15 |PF84200-D31713  [E SHEATH 1 1 1 1 1
17-1£ [PF99901 160 HEk K CORD HOLDER 1 1 1 1 |
17-15 |PF84204-D30538  [4EETH6 X8 SCREW, PAN M6 X8 1 1 1 1 1
17-16 |PFS4200-D31716  |FHAESH WASHER, PLALN S6 1 1 1 1 1
17-17 [PFS4200-D31717  [AERE E % (ORD HOLDER 1 1 1 1 1
17 18 |PF84201 D3010108  [E26TH5 X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 2 2 2 2 2 2
17-19 |PER4200-D31719 (ARl VOTOR ASSY, CDD-HT 1 I 1 1 |
17-20° PF9990104 HEETH5 X 18 SCREW, PAN M5X 13 1 1 1 1 1
17-21 - HERE 5 WASHER SPRING 5 1 1 1 1 1
17-2¢ T |¥4E s WASHER, PLAIN 5 1 1 1 1 1
17-23 [SCJ203) BRI X 10 SCREW, PAN M4X 1) 3 3 3 3 3 3
0 | | 4 RASHER SPRING 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
17-25 TAE 4 WASHER, PLALN 4 3 3 3 3 3 3




44 /Bobbin winder mechanism

v
A

18 &k

(o




T4 Z5)8420018 &S /Bokbin winder mechanisn

Riig fgif; ZHERH NAME OF PARTS HE M
8420 | €420 | 8450 | 8450 | 8720 | 875C
N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/ | N-D3/
BZ§-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EIN-D3 | EZN-D3 | EZS-I3
-3 -5 -3 -5
16-1 {FF99901001 Gk BA BOBELN WINDER UNIT 1 1 I 1 1 1
B2 | |amsnk BOBELN WINDER CAM ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 !
18-3 _— GG BOBELN WINDER NIT 1 1 I 1 1 1
184 e T BOBELN WINDER UNIT | 1 l 1 1 1
L i 2 RETATNING RTNG, 74 1 | 1 | 1 |
186 | " |AGHARAE  [VINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSH | 1 l 1 1 1
8| T |afkE B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT 1 1 l 1 1 1
188 | _—  |[A&BWAANE  [B-VINDER SHAFT SUPPORT 1 1 l 1 1 |
189 /// ] BOBELN WINDER SHAFT | 1 l 1 1 1
18-10 ,,,,/"/{ 18 Py 0 RING, PY | 1 l 1 1 1
18-11 /,,/'// T4H 56 WASEER, PLAIN S6 I | I 1 | I
18-12 _//f/" Bk BOBEIN WINDER WHEEL 1 1 I 1 1 1
1813 | |63 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Y53 2 2 2 2 2 2
18-14 ’/.-f/"/ 03 29 RUBEER RING, 29 1 1 I 1 1 1
815 | gk DOBEIN PRESSER CAM 1 1 I 1 1 1
06 | |k BOBEIN WINDER ARM SHAFT 1 1 l 1 1 1
CLl I TR 0 RING, S5 1 1 l 1 1 1
18-18 ///-/" TAH 56 WASEER, PLAIN $6 2 2 ) 2 2 2
819 | bR BOBELN PRESSER ARV 1 1 l 1 1 1
1800 | | SCREW, PAN M4X 12 1 1 I 1 1 1
18-21 /,,/”'/ i BORETN PRESSER ] 1 1 1 1 1
80| g SCREW, N4 X5 1 1 I 1 1 1
80 | |k BOBELN SUPPORT | 1 l 1 1 1
184 | T |BEIH BOBEIN WINDER LEVER 1 1 I 1 1 1
825 | _—  |## SPRING | 1 l 1 1 1
1826 | _—  |BE BOBEIN WINDER BASE SPRING | | I 1 | 1
18-27 (FFS<200-D30521 | MBEIM5X5  [SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT) W53 1 1 I 1 1 1
18-28 [FFS<20M-D31R28  |[E BET BOBEIN WINDER FIXED SCREW 3 3 3 3 3 3
18-29  |FF9990.026 ) KNIFE 1 1 l 1 1 1
18-30° [FF8Z200-D30LOLIZ  |EBETUGXG SCREW, PAN M5 X6 | 1 l 1 1 1
18 31 {F199901028 R A I BOBEIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 1 1 I 1 1 1
18-32 /// R BOBELN WINDER SHAFT l 1 l 1 1 1
18-33 /,)/"/' &R Wire pessing board 1 1 I 1 1 1
83| |ui DISC, TENSION 2 2 2 2 2 2
1835 | |uhas TENSION SPRING 1 1 l 1 1 1
1836 | —  |ksEs TENSTON NIT 1 1 I 1 1 1
1837 | |t WASFER 1 | 1 1 1 I




19 Mi{4:/Accessories

19




FERTEA20019 B/ dccessories

5

e

vt 1o bt ki SAHE OF PARTS HER
B0 | 800 | B0 | B0 | 8120 | 870
03| Dy | N | N0y | N
BIN-D3 | BA-D3 | BINDS | EINDS | BIN-DS | EDN-DS
NN
1001 [FRo3R0I0001 AR ACCESSORY BAG I I | 1 1
10-00  [PESE0I018 PMEATILONG2  [SUREI-RIVER, 19X32 1 ! ! | !
1003 [FRES25Z108  JRETISANTO [SCREN-TRIVER,3.4XT0 | | ! ! !
1004 [iFeB4siz10d  [KIBETIA TIOS0  [SCREI-IRIVER, 4.7X250 1 ! ! ! !
19-05 [FFT811937 TKAFSX) |TRENH 89 1 | ! ! !
1005 [IPGR4I008 AT L IELGOML VRENCY, 2 | ! ! ! 1
0 JFisn AR 25 IEUCOML RENGH2.5 ! ! ! ! !
600 RGBT [RAREE S [HBuonL w3 | | | | !
10-00  [EFTOONI912 (AR JIETAGOSAL TRENCY, 5 ! ! ! ! !
FRIRS 14 i OPXG 148 |VREDLR DPXG 144 2 2
19-1) [FF0TORS 19 B PG5 198 |VEEDLE DPXG 194 2 2
PR3 iP5 22 |VEEDLE DPXG 2% 2 !
g [RESAL L BOBBIY 2 2 2 2
FreAT2AN i ey 2 !
110 ey 104D REST 2 2 2 2 2 !
10-13 [RSsE002 A DIL TANK 1SS ! ! ! 1 ! !
19-14 [FFPCl0e2 % EAD CCVER ! ! ! ! ! I
19-15  [PRER4262000  JRBRAME KR LIFTER COPLIING BIG | 1 ! ! ! ! 1
10-15 [FRO0-DI1916 [ 011, PAY | | | | 1 I
10-17  [FPER25212101A  [ik% BlsH 2 2 2 2 2 !
10-15 [FRBLOKDIINS i NEE LIFTER SHFT ! ! ! 1 1 1
10-19 JFF80-031919  [BRf RNEE LIFTER ! | ! ! ! 1
0| | BOLT, Ut ! ! ! ! ! I
R el SET SCRER, M6 X19 2 2 2 2 2 !
| [hhEEe 0T, Y6 2 2 2 2 2 !
10-13 [FResII0T AR THIST, SPRING ! ! ! ! ! 1
19-2 g0 HE £l RETALNING RING 10 | | ! ! ! 1
1905 |PR6R271009 [k DRALY ! ! ! 1 1 !
10-05 [FFRL0D31926  [IEETexS SCREY, V45 2 2 2 2 2 !
19-01[F¥sa0l0] Lkt HEAD HINGE 2 2 ! 2 2 !
19-00 RGBT kR JUBER CUstnON 2 2 2 2 2 !
19-0) [P0l PhipEA A0 cistoy 2 2 2 2 2 !
10-3) [FPSO0TIL PkHBRA HEAD CLSHION 2 2 2 2 2 !
19-31 [TFs360010 il il 4 4 4 4 4 1
| [Ee SCREY, FAY V58 4 4 4 4 4 1
19T [ AREENG 520 [To0D SCREE, RO 15.5%20 | 2 2 2 2 2 2
s | |VAE TISHER 2 2 2 2 2 2
13 eI hE 01LRR I I | 1 1
1-0) [N ik DILER 4SS | | ! ! !
| NEE LIFTER 4551 | | | | |
T KEE LIFTER BRACKET | | ! 1 1
1983 [FF3360090 JUAESI9E  [BILT SQUGRE S7. 94 ! | ! ! !
1944 [IT350000 005, 528 X20 [MLT 315, 552820 | | ! ! !
10-45 [FRsa0002 BB NEE LIFTER BiR | | ! ! !
T KNEE LIFTER PLATE ! ! ! 1 1
10-47 [FP5350006 BfRAE RNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER | | ! ! ! !
1945 [FRsE0%07 HEHS)5. G518 X8 [OLT 915, $5-18 8 1 1 I 1 1
1049 [FFsiR0ed RS KYEE LIFTER PLATE COVR | 1 ! ! ! !
19-5)  [FFRL0KD31%50  REAE COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF | | | | ! ! !
195 [FRBQOID3I05L  |ITORFFER  JIAT9 SEIELD SEAT ! ! ! ! ! 1
19-50 [FRRL0KD312 it SHTELD SUPRORT | ! ! ! ! I
19-5)  [FPS0031955  [S008TTER 5008 SIGHT GLSS ! ! ! ! ! 1
10-5 [P0 [ SCREy 2 2 2 2 2 !
19-55  [EFT005038 i SCRa ! ! ! ! !




20 ATNEEMEHF (GERIBT)

Automatic Presser Foot Lifter Components(Optional)




T-42 25118420020, B4 AL (55 72) Autonatic foot presser assembly

: E%\U Eﬁi”ﬁi} ZIF AT NAME OF PARTS HE O

8420 | €420 | 8430 | 8450 | 8720 750

N-D4/ | N-D4/ | N-D4/ | N-D4/ | N-D4/ | N-DY/

BZN-D4 | BZN-D4 | BZIN-D4 | BIN-D4 | EZN-D4 | BZX-DA

-3 -5 -3 -5
20—1 [PFS420M-D4200101  |EEH REAR WINDGW PLATE 1 I 1 I 1 1
20—2 [PPSA20M-DA2002  [HAEHE PRESSER AXIS COVER l I 1 I 1 1
20—3 |PF8A20M-DA2003  [WERPNI6X1.5  [SCREW NUT M16X1.5 2 2 2 2 2 2
20—4 [PFSA20M-DA2004  |fEED DRIVE PIN l I ] I 1 1
20=5 [PFSA20M-DA2005 | SEALS | l 1 I 1 1
20—6 [PFBA204-DA2006  |fAIEIENT PRESSER R(D | I 1 I 1 1
20—7 [PRSA20N-DA2007 [T CONNECTING RD BEARING 1 I 1 I 1 1
20—8 [PFSA20M-DA2008  [HAIEHT iR PRESSER FRONT CRANK I I 1 I 1 1
20—9 [PFRA20N-DA2009  [FAHEEERR PRESSER AAPTERS I I 1 I 1 1
2010 [PPS4204-DA2010  [#AIE Mk PRESSER CRANK l I 1 I 1 1
20-11 [PFS4204-D42011  |fEhi TRANSYISSION SHAFT l 1 1 I 1 1
20-12 [PFBA20M-DA2012  |SfEE SUPPORT SLEEVES I I 1 1 1 1
2013 [PFS4204-DA2013 | FAL[E FLAT WASHERS l | 1 I 1 1
20—14 [PF8A20N-DA2014  [FFOIF4IE E7 OPEN RING | I I I 1 1
20-15 [PF8A20M-D42015  [HAIRAEBEER4E |FOOT PRESSER SOLENOID ASSEMBLY [ 1% 18 1Z B=3 1E 1%
20-18 |PFSA20M-D42018  [WE BUSHING l I ] I 1 1
2019 [PF84204-D42019  [FFII4ME E4 OPEN RING 3 3 3 3 3 3
20-20 [PF84204-D42020  |JTRE/SAMEET  [HEXAGON SCREV 1 I 1 I 1 1
20—21 [PF8A20N-DA2021  |MASAEIAEHEET  |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS| 2 2 9 2 2 2
20-22 [PFR420N-DA2002  [ftfickk] AYTAL SCREW l I 1 I 1 1
2023 [PPSA20N-DA2003  [75fiad HEX NUTS l I ] I 1 1
2024 [PFSA20N-D42024 | TEA[H FLAT WASHERS 3 3 3 3 3 3
20-25 [PF8A20M-DA2025  |ME4T SCREN 2 2 2 2 2 2
20—26 [PFS420N-D42026  |/FlEH HEX NUTS 2 2 2 2 2 2
20-27 [SCJ2038 BT SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
20-28 [PPSA20M-DA2008  |HHEATHF KNEE-CONTROL LIFT LEVER l I ] I 1 1
20—29-1|PFS4200-D4202901 (44T & SCREN PIN | I 1 I 1 1
20-29 [PRSA20M-DA2029  |BETHIZAMF SCREF PIN ASSEMBLY I 1 I I 1 1
20-30 [PFBA20N-DA2030 |5 HOUSING l | ] I 1 1




21 B JJ+EH At — (Straight knife special parts one)




21 B RS 4E— (Streight knife special parts one)

75

ERP &=

Ret. No Part Ma B NAME OF PARTS MR M
—
8420EZN-L3 S450EZN-03 87 ZE'”‘ B 3'{"\‘
3 ] 3 ]
I PEZLO1L L7 ARM BLED 1 1 1
PE210101L fl# ARM BED 1 1 1
, PE2102 IR 11710 NEEDLE FLATE 1 1 1 1
PE2102-7, AR 010 H NEEDLE FLATE 1 1
3 PE2103 25 SCROW, FLAT 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 PE2104 IE | SCREW, FLAT 1 1 1 1 1 1
G PE2105T X AR A AT SLIDE PLATE, LA ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
G PE2 106 P E BOORIN WINDOW 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 PE2107P A HERL AL SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 PE2108 g BOBRIN WINDOW 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 PE2109P Fil LA AL SLIDE PLATE F ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 |PK2110 AT SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 PE2111 24T SCREW 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 |PE2112 B4 o COVER FOR TRIMMING 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 |PE2113 CFPCACMEE Max6 |WORD SCREW M3xH 2 p) 2 P 2 P
y PE2114-M EAE PO FED LOG 1 1 1 1
PE2114-1. T b24 FED DOG 1 1




22 & 7% [F &84 = (Straight knife special parts two)




22 AAFH#EE - (Straight knife special parts two)
IFE |ERPE S T 2o e TAME OF 5 B oAvT
Ret. No [Part No T 44 NAME OF PARTS $E AMT
BAZOFRZN N3 RARDEZN N3 BT20CZN- | STEOEZN-
n3 D3
3 5 3 5
. PE2201 TR 1 ROTARY HOOK BASE L 1 1 1 1
FE2201L Ttk 1 ROTARY 100K BASE L 1 1
. Pr2202 TEdEME R ROTARY 100K BASE R 1 1 1 1
PE2202L Tz R ROTARY HOOK BASE R 1 1
3 2203 =T FIxED KNIFE 2 2 2 2 2 b
. PH2204 ,‘t"{n'%q SHY G % §uu_u OF “1%ED KNLSE SM3/B4% 5 ¢ p 0 p i
40-5 40-5
a5 PE2205 G IH F1XED ENIFE HNOLDER 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 PE1310)48 E*Wﬁﬂ‘iﬁq U5 THEXCACON SCREW OF CYLINDER 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 2207 FIXED KNIFE ADJUSTARLE SCREW P b 2 P 2 2
] . WOVABLE KNIFE OF SCREW SMO/61 , B B 5
8 [PR2208 %i0 8 2 P z 2 2 z
9 |PE2209 WOVARLE KNTFE 2 2 2 2 2 2
| A e 4 9 =
10 PIFO3Z021561 \([j Il e 2. 5 WORD CYLINDER QI SCREW M2, 56 B € 4] & [ 6
11 PE2211 I A A ADJUST SPRING PLATE A 2 e ] 3 9 2
1z |PRezLz ISR EEE,‘E:?TTOM LINE TO KEEP THE 2 2 2 2 2
. Y T
13 THLARMEET M3 XA [SCREW Maxs 4 4 4 4 4 4
14 —— B TRR WOVABLE KNIFE HOLDER 2 2 2 % 2 z
15 [PR2215 =l I WOVABLE KNIFE BAR 2 i 2 Z 4 2
16 2 JBEED Y WOVABLE KNIFE DRIVE PIN 2 g 2 2 2 2
17 ] T JJBERhE ENTFE DRIVE ROLLGR 2 e o z a 2
18 =0 3R E Lt ENIFE DRIVE ROLLZR 2 2 2 Z 2 2
19 IS EER (L) |KNIFE GUIDE TRAME COVER (L) 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 HERELERS ENTFE GUIDE FRAME 1 1 1 1 1 1
3| kg AvAn EE K
21 PE222 1 ISR AR 2 o oppy s 10 3 2 3 3 3 5
10
22 — I RE] M3 14 |SCREW M3 =14 2 b 2 2 2
23 1T SR (R) KNIFE GLIDE FRAME COYER (R) 1 1 1 i 1 1
24 AT 4 (R) KNTFE GUIDE FRAME 1 1 1 1 1 1
AR o
25 [PF1310C103 E*J‘m'\ﬂ"“j W3 seRER wax 14 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 PE222E PIERFTFFL [RIMWING SHAET L 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 |PFRA20M D308E2 | )0 sins] SCRIW 3 2 3 3 3
28 |PE2228 IR AL TRINNING CONNECTOR L 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 [PE2229 ERF AR TRIMATNG SIAFT R 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 [PERAZOM D3I3EG [RBrERETNA SCREW WA 4 1 5 1 4
31 |PE2231 1 EATR TRINNING CONNECTOR R 1 1 1 1 1
32 [30J3008 T 6.3 WASIER & 3 2 P 2 2 Z
) PI&120M BT Sk 7S RS T S o o .
3 3010108 wg SCREW M3xE 2 P 2 2 2 Z
34 |PFE350726 1 ER 5 i SPRING GF TRIMMING 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 |PK2233 gl CUT CAM 1 1 1 1 1 1
A LU He T ) )
36 |PE2236 !laﬂj“”‘ﬁ*’?”“*“‘m SCREW 46 10 4 4 4 4 4 4
37 U FE PINCH SLESVE, L 2 2 b 2 2 2
39 PTG % 26 SCREW W6 X 26 2 2 2 2 2 2
40 |PE2240 12 kRS ERET G SCREW M6 I 1 I | L |
11 [PR2211 EE CASING 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |PE2242 PR CONNECTGR ASW R 1 1 1 1 1 1
43 [PE2243 N HISR EIME HEXAGONAL NUT M8 1 1 1 1 1 1
44 oy K FE ] e | 2 CONNECTING ROD LENGTH
R 73mm ADJUSTMENT ! ! ! ! ! !
16 |PE2245 [T D] NUT MGCLEST [1AND) 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 |PEZ216 LA CONNECTOR ASM L 1 1 1 1 1 1
47 |PE2247 T ARG GASKET OF SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
48 [PE2248 Y A B ADJUST SPRING PLATE B 2 2 2 2 2 2
19 [PE2219 L ADJUST SPRING FLATE SUPPORT 2 2 2 2 2 2
N [y —
50 [BF310161654 ffﬂ*mi"““*'gm“* SCRER MIX3 2 2 2 2 2 2
51 [PK2251P ATIRMYE L) HAF  |KNIFE GUIDE FRAMI (L) ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 |PE2eszR ATIRAENE (R |KNTFE GUIDD TRAMI(R) ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1
3d PF8420M-D31916 |14 O1L PAN 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 |PE2254 Bl (R ROTARY HOOE BASE COVER R 1 1 1 1 1 1
556 |PK2255 ARG 2 ROTARY HODK BASE BUSH R 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 [PF1900AD 1S FESLS SPRING HOOE 1 1 1 1 1 1
ar PE2257 WEETME SCREW Mé 1 1 1 ] L ]




23 DP RSB 4 T AL B 35T




Fok 2 4>R420DF023 DPEAIF S (A EPL T HE 4 (DP SERTES SIMPLE INTEGRATED DOUBLE NEEDLE MACHINE SPECTAL

PARTS)
TS |PRPES ES R NAME OF PARTS HE AT
Ref.No [Part Nc
8420DF B£30DP 87200P | 87HODP
-3 -5 -3 -5
L [os1205051 Pl MACHINE BODY 1 1 1
2 031205052 FLAE (mED WACHINE BODY 1 1 1
3 [PFR4200P0O10T0G |HiHR FACE PLATE 1 1 1
1 |PFSABODPOLOZ0G IR (F4%) FACE PLATH 1 1 1
5 |PFRA200P06A0  |{r&EdF REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 |BF3101662037  |%1#: (G304Z7N%) BEARTYG 1 1 1 1 1 1
T [BE31016250529 |H7RE BALL BEARING BLSH 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 |PFB4200232 k&) 5% TIMINGPULLEY. U DD 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 |BF31016250520 |ME&E BALL BEARING BUSH | | | | | |
10 [BF3101662052  |4a7k BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 [PEB4200P1719  |HAHLEHAE: WOTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 |11010036 s PITLRY COVER AS | I | 1 | 1
13 |PF8420DP0229 | |3 HEAD WHEEL 1 1 1 1 1 ]
14 [scr2011 Eﬁﬁt’z%‘%’ﬂ W lsenr 4 4 4 4 4 4
15 |3CT2015 HHL 225 E] M5 55 [SCREW 1 1 1 1 4 1
16 |SCI2031 FAEE MG XS SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 [PF84200r0201 | b4 MAIN SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 [sCILo19 4 RETAINING RING 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 |PFQ51a0 PR STAND 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 [PFQ5151 oyl SCRER 1 1 1 1 1 1
91 [PFB3BOOLL3 WEfLLE RLEBER PLLG 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 |PFQ5149 TN RS SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 |PFB420DP0622  |$1ET AT EN FEED REGULATING STUD 1 1 1 1 1 1
g4 PFSA200PT601  [LEDHE1 T SC8 REVERSE SEWING SWITCH ASM 1 1 1 1 | 1
35  |PFO303DP0254  |EEdA MAGNETIC STEEL BRIDGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 |PER4Z0M-1G 1 145 [{4R ] ] SCREW | I | [ [ [
57 [PFA30GKL3 6 4L47 ks CONMECTOR 3557-6H 1 1 1 1 1 1
58 [PFR4200P2328  [BfLINTE SHEATH 5557-6R 1 1 1 1 1 1




24 CHRABMRET {EHLT H Rt




~p

T4 F51>84206>24 ER VIR — W E ML= ]34 ( E SERIES COMPUTER INTEGRATED DOUBLE NEEDLE MACHINE SPECIAL

PARTS)
Ri?%\']:, J];hlf?mi L HR VAME OF PARTS B2 AT
8490 8430 8720 8750
EIN-D3 EZN-D3 (VAT I VA EY
-3 -5 -3 -5

1 031205033 ke MACHINE 30DY 1 1 1

2 081203034 yiif:2ilby VACHINE 30DY 1 1 1
3 (031205035 ERIEIE MACHINE 30DY 1 1 1

4 1031205036 [ERARIE %0 VACHINE RODY 1 1 1
§  [PF84200P010105 | 4R FACE PLAILC 1 1 1

6 [PE8450DP0O10Z05 AR (MR FACE PLAIT 1 1 1
7 [PFB420DP0622  |SHAOIETEEH FLLD REGULATING STOD 1 1 1 1 1 1
8  |PFR420DPOGRA0  |fEl5HEF REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 1 1 1 1 ] ]
9 [PF55E00113 B AL RUBBER PLUG 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 [PrQ5LaL B R SCIEW 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 [Pras1io i STAND 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 |PFQ5149 HREEET SCREW 2 2 2 2 2 2
13 [PFB42061719  [HRHLALT MOTOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 11010057 ites PLLLEY COVER ASH | I | | \ \
15 [screoll f%*ﬁmﬁﬂ i e 4 4 4 4 4 4
|6  |PFB4Z0DP1601 |LED WIS TTRHMAT  [REVERSE SEWING SWITCH ASM | | | I \ \




